PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6991090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEWON SCHAARSCHMIDT	10/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVITEX GMBH
Street Address:	JUNKERSRING 14
City:	EGGENSTEIN-LEOPOLDSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	76344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9565951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)573-2514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2650 PARK TOWER DRIVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFR-148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUI ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Hui Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFR-148_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 506944253 REEL: 057928 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Lewon SCHAARSCHMIDT, hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, is the current owner of a United States Patent No.: US 9,565,951, relating to SMALL CHILD AND BABY CARRIER AND EXTENSION ELEMENT FOR THE USE AS A PART OF A SMALL CHILD AND BABY CARRIER, said patent having been issued on February 14, 2017 for a US Application No. 14/459,788.

AND WHEREAS <u>ADVITEX GmbH</u> of <u>Junkersring 14, 76344 Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen</u>. <u>Germany</u>, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said US patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said patent, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said US patent, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Dasdie it
Name:	Lewon SCHAARSCHMIDT
Title:	OLMER
Date:	26/10/2021

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.